  Table V,    Cooling Loads on a 5 cubic foot Icebox

	 
	Range
	Ideal
	Cooling
	% Run Time
	AmpHr/

	 
	(F)
	(F)
	Load
	of Freezer
	Day

	Cooler
	50
	50
	2154
	-31%
	38

	Chiller
	35-45
	40
	2769
	-12%
	48

	Refrigerator
	32-35
	34
	3138
	0%
	55

	Freezer
	20-25
	20
	4000
	27%
	70

	Deep Freezer
	0-20
	10
	4615
	47%
	81


Notes:  1. 4 inches of poured polyurethane

            2. 85 F ambient temperature

            3. assumed no daily use loads (no opening, no freezing)

